WEEK _DAYS '
1 kqié

e

Sign on 6.29 am. Depot
Depart 6.44 am. via D/N 0.M.U.

TRIPS
City Vie.St,. City Gardens
*6059 7011 7.20 x7.39
759 8.11 8.20 8039
8.59 9,11 9.20 #9.39
9059 10,11 10.20 By 25 Run

(Meal 10,20 to 11,00)

* At 6.59 leave sharp on time and pass on
King Ste. Loop.

x Change to bogie tram with 27 Run at
Te+43 Depots :
Change to small car 9.43 Depot.

Take 9 Run.

City Viec.St, City Gardens
11.00  11.19
11.39  11.53 4% 12,02  12.19
12.39  12.51 L.61 = 1,19
1,39 104 2.00 2,19
2,39 2.51 3,00 By 2 Run

Off 3,10 pm,.
T.Te 8401 hra.

o S

-~

. 74 January, 1969. JG.

YEEK DAYS @ B.T7FPS
—tl- - >
w2 Rum 509

Sign on 2.50 pm. City
Take 1 Run at 3000 Pme

TRIPS

City Vic.Ste City Gardens

- - 3400 3419

3439 3451 4400 4.19

4439 4451 500 5.19

5039 5-51 6000 6.19

639  6.51 7.00 By 10 Run
(Meal 7.00 = 7.40)
Take 14 Run, 7.40 7.59 to Depot

Return to City, then as instructed.
Inquire re running in tram at 8.39 pm.
0ff 11,30 pme
T.Te 8,00 hrs.



WEEK DAYS Q|p
sl i

Sign on 6.31 am. Depot
Depal“b 6046 ame via SSVW 0.M.U,

TRIPS

City Ii.Please City Cardens

’ - - T - 6050
7.08 720 7.30 7+50
8.08 8.20 #8430 8.50
9,08 920 9,30 9.50

10,08 10,20 10.30 10.50

11.08 By 24 Iun.

On 8.30 tri» pass at lospe Cnre.
(mezl 11.08 = 11.48) Take 21 lun.

11.48 12,00 *12.10 12.30

12.48 1.00 1.10 1.30
1.48 2,00 2,10 2,30
2.48 3400 3410 By 25 Run.

* At 12,26 change to large car.

off 3020 Pie
ToTo 8.09 hrs,

TEEK_DAYS o
4 Run

Sign on 11,32 ame. Depot
Depart 11.42 ame 2 with 14C via ldipon St

TRIPS

city Lyd.St. City Grey St.
{12,010 12,13 12,25 12,42

1.00 1.13 1.25 1.42

1.59 to City Loop. See first tram is up to
white line. Draw outfit as instructed to 2.50
(teal to 3435). ‘lake bogie off Loop 3.45 Grey
Ste. wait on outgoing basic car (4.12 pm.) then
go to Smythes Rde Pick up Sebaserech.School |
children then proceed ah¢nd of incoming basic
cax t0 Lyd.Ste at 4.29 pm. Go ahead of basic
car to Lyd.St.Nth. At 4.43 pm. follow basic
tram to City, park on City Loop to 5.15 pm.
then usuvzl 4 Run.

Lity Lyd.St. Greg.St. City Bell St. Grey St
' 345 - 4e12
4629 - 4443 - Park on Loop

- - - 5015 5027 -
539 5453 - 6.05 to City Loop

City Iite.Fleas.s City Gardens

#6,10 6.30

#6448 7.00 #7,10  7.30
Te48 By 8 Rune. Lake 12 Run at T.50 prm. and
run in D/N to Depot O.l1.U,
# At (426 and T.26 change to small car.
@ At 648 chonge to large car.

Depot 8.05 pm.

Off 8420 pm.

Tole 8003 hrs.



WEEK DAYS /’

2.Run
Sign on 6.49 am. Depot
Depart 7«04 am. via D/N (0.M.U.)

TRIPS
City Vic.Ste City Gardens .

7419  T.31 T7¢40 759

8.19 @8.31 8.40  8.59

9.19 9.3 9.40 9.59
10,19 10,31  10.40  10.59
11,19 11,31 11,40 By 9 Run

On 8.31 in trip pass on King St. Loop.
(Meal 11.40 - 12.20

Take 25 Run 12,20 12.39
1,00 1.11 1,20 1.39
1.59 2.11 2,20 2,39

Off 3430 pme
T.T. 8,01 hrse

. e

WEEK DAYS cii
6 Run

Sign on 3.10 pm. City
Take 5 Run at 320 pme

TRIPS
City Vic.St. City Gardens
- - 3420 3439
3.59 @4.11 4.20  *4.39
4459 5611 5020  5.39
559 6.11 6.20 By 23 Run

@ At 4.11 change to Bogie tram.
¥ At 4043 change to small car.
(Meal 6420 = 7.08)

, TRIPS
City Ht,Pleass City Gardenms
T.08 T.20 T30 8.00 Lay up
8,18 8.30 8.40 9.00
92.18 9.30 9.40 10.00

11.00 Leave on instructions by Insp. to IMt.
Pleas. and Depot via SSW at 11.22 pm. N

Depot 1l.44 pme.
Off 11.59 pme.
T.TO 8001 ma.




WEEK DAYS ®
1 Run

Sign on 6.51 am. Depote
Depart 7.06 am. via SSW (0.M.U.)

TRIPS
City Mt.Pleas. City Gardens
- - - Te10
T+28 T+40 #7.50 8,10
8.28 8.40 8450 49.10
¢9.28 9.40 9450 10.10

10,28  10.40 10.50 11.10
11,28 11.40 11.50 By 11 kun
(MMeal 11.50 = 12,30)

Teke 24 Run +12,30 12,50
1,08 1.20 130 1.50
2,08 2,20 2,30  -2.50

3,08 By 8 Run :

#7,50 am. trip change to bogie tram at

Depot, show ViceSt. change trams with

21 Run and take 8.28 Mt.Fleas.

4+ At 9.14 change to bogie at Carlton St.

@ At 9.28 change to small tram with 27
Run.

+ At 12.46 change to bogie tram at Depot.

off 3018 Phe
TeTe 7.47 hrs.

WEEK DAYS (ii
8 Run

Sign on 2,58 pm. City.
Take 7 Run at 3.08 pm.

TRIPS
City DMt.Pleas. City Gardens
3,08 3,20 330 3¢50

4408 4420 430  4.50

5,08 520 #5.30  5.50

6.08 6420 630 6450

7.08 By 6 Run (Meal 7.08 = 7.48)

Take 4 Run

7448 8.00 8.10 8.30

8.48 9.00 9,10 9.30

9.48 10,00 10,10 10.30
10.48 Leave on instructions by Insp. to Mte.
Pleas. and Depot via D/F at 11.10

# On 5.30 trip change to small car at Depot.

Depot 11.25 pm.
Off 11.40 pm.
TeTe 8402 hrs,



WEEK _DAYS ®

9 Run
Sign on 7.09 am. Depot
Depart T.24 am. via D/N O.M.U.

TRIPS

City Vie.St. = City Gerdems

Te39  Te51 8.00 *8.19
8439  8.51  £9.00  9.19
10.39 10.51 11,00 By 1 Run
(Meal 11,00 - 11.40) A
Take 5 Run 11.40 11.59
12.19 12.31 12,40 12.59
1.19 1.3 1.40 1.59
2.19 2,31 2,40 2,59
3¢19  3e31° . 3.40 By 24 .Run

* Change to bogie at 8.23 am. Depot.
Pass 11 Run at Martin Ave. at 8.26 am.

§ At 9.14 am. chonge trams with 7 Run at
Carlton Ste

T.To 8.01 hrs.

WEEK DAYS (i)
10 Run

Sign on 3.05 pm. City

Small tram off loop and follow 3.20 Gds.SSW. to
Russell St. Loop. Follow the 3.30 "In" basie
car back, wait on St. Patrick's students. Pick
up en route to. City. IRun throush to King St. at
3¢49 and wait for Convent of Mercy girls, leave
4.05 and pass basic ear at King St. Loop.

) TRIPS
Ci _b‘x &doﬂo Citﬂ GrexSt.

- - P4015  4.40 Vickers Ste
4.59 5¢13 533 5.52

6409 Park Loop
(Meal 6,15 = 7.oo)

Take 2 Run.
TRIFS
City UVic.St. City Gardens

- - T.00 719
Te39 T51 8.00 8.19
8439 8.51 9.00 9.19
939 9.51 10.00 10.19

10.39 10.51 11,00 Leave on instructions
by Insp.

§ At 4.32 shunt at Grey St. Loop znd follow
basic car to Vickers St. Vait for Paddles'
employees.

Depot 11.22 pnm.
Off 11.37 pm.
TeTe Te4T hrs.




WEEK DAYS ®
11 Run

Sign on 6,18 am. Depot
Depart 6.35 am. via D/N 0.M.Us

TRIPS
City IMt.Pleas, City Gardens
6.48 T7.00 T.10 T.30

7448 8.00 g8.10 8.30
8.48 9.00 9.10  9.30
 9.48 10,00 10.10 10.30
| 10.48 11,00 11.10 By 21 Run

‘ On 8.10 trip pass 9 Run at Martin Ave.
- (Meal 11.10 - 11,50)

Take 7 Run 11.50 12.10
12,28 12,40 #12.50 1,10
1.28 1.40 1.50 2,10

% At 1,06 change to bogie at Depot.
| Off 3.00 pm.
| 7.7 8,02 hrs.

WEEK DAYS ®
12 Run

Sign on 3,18 pm. City
Take 24 Run at 3.28.

TRIPS
City Mt.Fleas. City Gardens
3.28 3.40 3450 4410
4.28 440 4.50 5.10

5.28 540 #5.50  6.10
gé6.28 6.40 #*6.50  7.10
T.28 T.40 7.50 By 4 Run
(Meal 7.50 - 8.30)
Take 23 Run at 8.30

TRIPS
City Vic.St. City Gardenms
- 8430 8.49

9.09  9.21 930  9.49
10.09 10.21  10.30 SSW 10.45 Hamilton Ave.

p!n.oo 11,11  11.20 Depot wia D/N.

$ Leave on instructions by Insp.
* . At 6,06 and 7.06 change to small car at Depot.
# At 6.28 change to bogie tram with 14 Run.

Depot 11.35 pm,
off 11.50 Phne
TeTe 7.52 hrs.




WEEK DAYS P

13 _Run
Sign on 5.59 am. Depot
Depart with 1C 6.09 am. via D/N direct to
Sebas.

TRIPS
City ILyd.N. City Sebes.
- 6.3

#7409 Te23  Te35 8.03
#8,29 8.43 8¢55 9.23
9.49 By 27 Run

(Meal 9+49 = 10.29) Take 17 Run
210,29 '10.43 10,55 11.23
#¥11.,49 12.03 12.15 12.43
#1,00 1¢23 1.35 2.03
2,29 By 23 Run

# Connect with incoming Mt.Pleas. trams

off 2.39 Pile
ToTe 8400 hrse

WEEK DAYS ‘

14 Run

Sign on 2.45 pms City.
Take 23 Eun at 2.55 pms

TRIPS
City ILyd.Ne City Sebas.

- - 2:55  3:23
3449 4403  4.15  4.43
5609 5423 f5.35 6.03

%6429 6443 6,55 By 16 Run

@ Veit for View Point at 5.35 pm.

* At 6429 change to small tram with 6.28
Mtl.Fleas.

(Meal 6455 « 7.35)

Take 18 Run at 7.35 and change to small tram

with 2 Run at T.40.

Leave T.45 on 3 hour service.

TRIPS
Ci m hd.No Ci Ex Sebas.

- - Ti45 8.15
8445 9.00 9615 9.45
10,15 10,30 10+45 Leave on instructions by
Insp. to Grey St. and Depot.

Depot 11,40 pm.
Off 11.55 Plle
TaTe 8030 hrs.




WiEEK DAYS .

15 Run

Sign on 6.14 am. Depot
Out 0.M.U, at 6.29 allie

TRIPS

City Lyd.N. City Sebas.

- - - 7.03
#7,29  T.43 755 x8.23
%0849  9.03 9.15 9.43

X Show City
Change to larger car with 25 Run
(Meal 10.35 - 11.15) Take 19 Run

j - 11.15 11.43
| *12.,09 12,23 12,35 1.03
*1.,29 1.43 1.55 2,23
%2449 3403 3015 By 16 Run

# Connect with incoming Mt.Pleas. trams

Off 3425 pme
TeTe 8031 hrse

WEEK DAYS ®
16 Run

Sign on 3.05 pm. City
Take 15 Run at 3.15 pme.

IRIPS

- - 3.15 343
4.09 4423 4:35 5.03
5629 5443 3055 By 22 Run
(I'!eal 6.00 - 6055
Take 14 Run 6.55 Te23
7.49 8003 8.15 8.45 Iﬂy UPe
9.15 9.30 9.45 10.15
10445 Lay up for theatres. Leave on instructions
by Insp. to Lyd.N. and Depot via Ripon 11.20 pm,

Depot 11.35
0ff 11.50
TeTe 7050 hrs.




WEEK DAYS ’3
17 Run

Sign on 6,21 ame Depot
Out with 3C via SSW at 6.31 (bogie)

| TRIPS

city ILydeN. City Sebas.
- - 6.55 Te23
#7.49 8,03 8,15 8.43
#9,09 9423 9.35 10.03

10,29 By 13 Run (Meal 10.29 - 11.09)
Take 27 Run
#11,09 11.23  11.35 $12.03
#12.,29 12.45 Lay up.

1,01  1.23
#1,49 2,03 2,15 2443

g wait for 19 Run at Grey Ste
# Wait on incoming It. Pleas. trams

Ooff 5019 Pe
TeTe 8418 hrse

WEEK DAYS “\
’ 18 Run

Sign on 2,59 pm. City
Take 17 Run at 3009 Pie

TRIPS
w md.“. Cigz Sebas.
5609 3423 3635 4.03
4429 4443 4455 5023
5049 6403 6.15 6443
7.09 #7.23 Te35 By 14 Run

# Show Gds. SSW on 7.23 In trip.
(Meal 7+35 = 8415) Take 22 Run

8.15 8.30 8,45 9.15
9.45 10,00 10,15 1040

\

N\

11.00 Leave on instructions by Insp. to Lyd.N.

and Depot D/N at 11.25 pm.

Depot 11.40
Off 11.55
T.Te 8'16 hrse



WEEK DAYS ')
19 Run

Sign on 6.24 am. Depot
Depart with 4C at 6.34 am. D/N

TRIPS

city Iyd.N. City Sebas.

6e49 T03 Tel5  Ted3
8.09 8.23 8435 9.03
929 9445 9.55 10423
10.49 11.03 11,15 By 15 Run
(Meal 11.15 = 11.55)

Take 22 Run 1l.55 at P,0. Corner and lay
up to 12.01

TRITS
city ILyd.N. City Sebas.

- - 12,01 12,23

12049 1.03 ' 1.15 1043

2,09 2,25 2435 3405
3.29 3By 20 Run

Off 3¢39 pm.
| TeTe 8035 hrse

WEEK_DAYS
’ 20 Run

Sign on 3,19 pm. City
Take 19 Run at 3429 pm.

TRIPS

Citx !ﬂdm“o Citx Sebgs.

329 3443 3655 4423

4.49 5.03 5015 5043

6,09 6,23 6435 7.03

729 Te45 755 to City Loop
(Meal 8,00 = 8,55) -

Take bogie tram from Loop to Depot at 9.00 pm.
Return City. Then as instructed to 11.00. Take
tram off Loop at 11.00 pme Then leave on
instructions by Insp. to Sebase. 11.28 In direct
+0 Depot.

Depot 12,00 pm.
Off 12,15 pme
TeT, 8,01 hrs.




21 Run

Sign on 6019 ane Depot
Out 0.M.U. at 6.34 D/N.

TRIPS

City Vic.St. Lyd.N. City Grey St. Hom,Ave.

649 7.00 through to Dawson Stee =
T19 - Te33 Te45 8.10% -
8.29 8.41 « 8450 SSW « 9.05
9,19 FPark tram

# Show Mt.Fleas. on 8.10, In Trip from Grey
Ste At 8,29 am. change trams with 7 Run
then 8,29 Vie.St. as usual. Park bogie on
Loop at 9.19 ame Shunt small tram. Bogie
to be first car on Loop. Meal 9.40 to
10,20, As instructed to 11.10 am. Take
11 Run.

City Gardens
11,10 11.30

11.48 By 3 Run. Take bogie from Loop at
' 11.55 am., to Main Rd.

' Main Rde Clty Haddon St. Carlton St.
12400 12,02 12.17 -
- 12.50 - 12045
1,00 1002 1.17 -
- 1030 - 1045

2,00 to Loope.
Off 2,15 pm.
TeTe 7.16 hra.

WEEK DAYS .
22 Run

EEEe———

Sign on 10425 am. City
Take 15 Run at 10.35

TRIPS
JC!.Q Iyd.Ne City Sebas.
- 10 [ 35 11 003

11:29 11.43 11.55 By 19 Run

ﬂon 12.14 In tram.

City Mt.Fleas. City Carl.St. Gardens
- - 12002 12 014 -
12.28 12040 12050 - 1010

1.28 By 17C (Off 1.33, On 3.35)

High School girls 4.11 In.

Ci.t! Greg.St. Citx Bell St. Citx Ov.

-'... - 4.20 - 4.50
4639  4e47 4455 5407 -
5019 5.27 5035 to LOOPQ

Take 16 Run

City ILyd.N.e City Sebas.

- - 555 = 6.23
X6.49 703 7015 T+45 Iey UPe

8.15 By 18 Run

x Change to small cor with 6.48 Ht.Fleas,

Off 8.25 pm.
Tele 7.58 hI‘S,

then take 12,02 Gds. to Carlton St., and return

Take bogle tram off Loop ahead of 3.59 V10.St< to
Stawell St. Change to small car and pick up Eas\

N\



WEEK DAYS ’

23 Kun

Sign on 11.40 ame. City

Take tram off Loop Grenville St. ltop a.nd

leave with 13C at 11.59 am. .
When 0.M.U. run to Grenville St. only.

TRIPS
Gren.St. Main Rd. City Macarthur St,
"11.59 - 12,00 12,20

- 12.31 12,35 12,50

- 1,01 1.05 1,20

- 1.31 #1,35 #1.50

2,00 to Loop. Last car on Loope.
# To Martin Ave.
# Conneet with D/N at 1,50 pre

Take 13 Run.
TRIPS
City Lyd.N. Citx Sebas.
2,29 2443 2.55 By 14 Run

(Meal 2455 - 3.50)
Take up with 13C from Loop at 3.55

Main Rd. City Macarthur Ste Carl.St,
‘ - 3458 - 4.14
431 4435 4450 -
5.01 505 5420 -
Se 31 5035 to Depot via Ripon.
Return City. Take 6 Run at 6.20
x Vic.bt. City Gardens
6420 6.39
6 59 7.11 T+20 T.49 Loy up
8,09 8.21 8,30 By 12 Run

Off 8.40 pm.
T.Te« 8.05 hrse

WEEK DAYS ‘

24 Run

Sign on 10,58 am. City
Take 3 Run'at 11,08 am,

| IRIPS
City Mt.Fleas, Vic.Ste City Gardens
11.08 11,20 - 11.30  11.50
12,08 12.20 - 12,30 By 7 Run
Pake 6C at 12,40 pme
TRIPS
City Mt.Pleas, Vic.St. City Gerdens
- - - 12,40 12,59
1,19 - 1.31 1.40 By 27 Run
(Meal 2,00 = 2,50)
Take 11 Run
- - 2.50 3010
3,28 By 12 Run
Take 9 Rune
- - - 3440 359
419 - 4¢351 4.40 4.59
519 - 531 540 5459
6419 - 6431 6.40 6459
7419 - g1.31 Te40 By 14 Run

¢ Show Sebastopol on T.31 In trip.

Off 7.50 pm.
TeTe 8.02 hrs.



| =)

WEEK DAYS

1 WEEK _DAYS [ ]

| 25 Bm

1 Sign on T.49 am. Depot

' Out 8,04 with bogie and 2C direct to Grey St.

ahead of 8.15 Sebas. Shunt at Grey St. in
front of 15 Run and pick up en route to City.

TRIPS

City Grey Ste
- 8+32
8.49 taken by 15 Run.
Take small car to Loope.
As instrueted to 10.20.

Take 1 Rune.
City Yic.St. City Gardens

- - 10.20 10.39
10,59 1l.11 11,20 11,39
12,01 12,11 12,20 By 5 Run
(0£f 12,25 on 2.30) As instructed to 3.10.
Take 3 Rune

City Mt.Pleas. City Gardens

- - 3410 3430
3,48 4400 4,10 4430
4448 5.00 5.10 530
5.48 6.00 6.10 3y 4 Run

0ff 6,20 pm.

ToTe 8426 hrs.

26

Sign on 5.59 Depot
Stand by or as instructed.
(Meal 9.25 = 10.20)

Stand by or as instructed to

Off 3.00 pme

T.T.

8.06 hrs.

Run

2,50 pme



L
‘l:. v, e

WEEK DAYS @ WEEK DAYS
- 2Z'Run 28 Run

& : .
Sign on T.29 am. Depot. Get bogie tram ready Sign on T«.33 am. Depot
for 1 Rune Teke 1 Run trom and follow vie D/N. | Pick up with 1 Run at 7.43 am.
-Then follow 7.55 Sebas. x City to Bell St,

Show Citye IRIPS
TRIPS City Vic.St. City Gardens
— . 8.11 8.20 8.

City Begllz.t. Carl. St g.gg 911 ous0 923

8.30 - 8.44 9.59 leave tram.

8.59 to Grenville St. at 9.05 take small As instructed to 11,30

tram from Grenville St. to Dawson St. (off 11.30, On 1.54)

See 9.19 ame. Vic.St. pass Dawson St. go to
Iyd.St. change small tram for bogie off T As instructed to 5.50 pm.

Run. Park bogie on Loop. As instructed 9.35 Off 6.00 pme

to 9049 take 13 Run. . TeTe 8405 hrs.

City Iyd.N. City Sebas.

9.49 10.03 10.15 10.43

11.09 By 17 Fun (Off 11.25 = 1.35)
Take 24 Run as Conductor

City YVic.Ste (City Gardens

- 0 1'40 1‘59
2,19 2.31 2.40 2459
3,19 3431 - 3.40 By 16C. Then with .

22 Run from Loop at 3.99 for East High School
girls 4.11 in on small cax.

City GresSt. City Bell St. City Ov,

- 4.20 - 4430
439 4447 4¢55 507 -
5.19 5-27 5.55 leave tram.

Off 5.45 pme

ToTe 8406 hrse




